PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4261600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORDI DORCA PUJOL	01/25/2017
ZUAN ZENG	01/26/2017
MATTHEW LUIS RIVERA	01/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BABY JOGGER, LLC
Street Address:	8575 MAGELLAN PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15424518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34757-1820	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAYONDA PRUE		
SIGNATURE: /LaYonda P. Prue/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

504214923



U.S. Patent Appln. No. <u>15/424,518</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>34757-1820</u>

Filed: February 3, 2017

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

JORDI DORCA PUJOL

Pujada Estació 11 Sant Joan de les Abadesses SPAIN

ZUAN ZENG

B702, 6 Building, Li Cheng Garden, No.8 Tong Le Street Dong Sheng Town, Zhong Shan City, Guangdong CHINA

MATTHEW LUIS RIVERA

3603 Woodlark Drive Roswell, GA 30075

Assignee:

BABY JOGGER, LLC

8575 Magellan Parkway, Suite 1000 Richmond, VA 23227

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "COMPACT FOLDING BABY STROLLER" (Invention) for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent

\boxtimes	was filed on February 3, 2017, and accorded U.S. Application No. 15/424,518; or
	will be filed concurrently with the submission of this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT for
	recordation.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Sutherland Asbill and Brennan LLP, associated with Customer No. 134811, to insert in the header above and here in

Page 1 of 6

38766836.1

U.S. Patent Appln. No. <u>15/424,518</u>

Filed: February 3, 2017

Attorney Docket No. <u>34757-1820</u>

parentheses (U.S. Application No. 15/424,518, filed February 3, 2017), this application's U.S. application

number and filing date, when known.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, a corporation of the State of Virginia, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in

the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and any improvements thereto, said Application and any

and all letters patent which may be granted for said Invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all provisional, divisions, reissues, re-

examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said application to which said foreign applications are

entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said Invention, application and all letters

patent on said Invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and

benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed

by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said Invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and

prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said Invention, for litigation

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or letters patent therefor.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any

Page 2 of 6

U.S. Patent Appln. No. <u>15/424,518</u>

Filed: February 3, 2017

Attorney Docket No. <u>34757-1820</u>

violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or

may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past

infringements of said letters patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) will communicate to

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting

the Invention or said application, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other

patent property relating to the application and the Invention or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute

all lawful papers, provide all requested documents, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in

connection with the application and the Invention including any improvements made thereto, any patent

applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications,

and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to

obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention in all countries. These provisions are binding

upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns.

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS

I hereby direct all correspondence and telephone calls in connection with this application be addressed

to the number associated with the customer number listed below, which is:

134811

Page 3 of 6

U.S. Pateus Applin, No Filed:	Attorney Doubet No. 34757-1820
DECLARATION	
As a below named inventor, Hiereby declare th	at this declaration is directed to:
the attached application, or	
United States application number _	filed on or
PCT international application until (We hereby authorize and request above the application number and	her Aled on the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert filing date of the application when known)
The above-identified application was made or a	unhorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original
inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed Invention in the application
Thave reviewed and understand the contents of	the above-identified application, and acknowledge the duty to
	all information known to me to be uniterial to the patentability
as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	
Thereby set maybelog that any celligi false vis	tement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than	
48 - 40 - 10 18 4 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	
Legal mane of inventor. JORDI DORCA I	WRA.
JORDI DORCA PUJOL	Date January 25th, 2017
WITNESS: I's Proto Ste GPG Pac Printed Name Signatury (C)	Die James 25th, WA
witness: Functions Repl. Printed Nume Signature	Contras Pote Terminy 8th, 2017
9870nKMA	Page diot is

$\underline{PMFSLASSIGNMSTANDDECLARATION Q^{\bullet}(\overline{14}R).60}$

(1.5. Palen Applin do	Francisco (Profiles Considerated State
DECLARATION	
As a below marked ascerder, I hereby declare that this declare	Lysikan a divido Na.
The attached application, as	
[] I wited States application receives	् इंदेशक्ष्यं कर्ष
[] PCT international application manager of femal	and the graphical and the control of the state of the sta
The above-identified application was mode or anchoroso	the beautiful one the best out the the expend
inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed lover is	
Thave reviewed and understand the content of the above discloses to the US Patent & Tueltaniak Office all informational disclosed in 174 FR 1.56.	Ackemiticating the start, and acknowledge the start to many anony known to mee to be on excital to the penalestability.
Thereby acknowledge that my willful false statement in t	ce jestilije. Leel autom is znam (intra mides 1800)
2018 to sine or imprisonment of marmore from the city of	
Legal parted investor, ZEAN ZENG	
ZUAN ZENG 20	6th. Jan. 2017
NOVENCE DESCRIPTION	
Jiajia.Zeu	2011. Jan. 2017
WINESS J. J. V.	inite
Jinja Zov	Α.
Signalaire	
VIINES YANY DANG Printed North	21th Jan 207
Yan Ye David	

Page Lot 6

PATENT

REEL: 041184 FRAME: 0827

U.S. Patent . Filed:	Appln. No.	Attorne	y Docket No. <u>34757-1820</u>
DECLARA	<u>VTION</u>		
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare that this	declaration is directed to:	
	the attached application; or		
	United States application number		
	PCT international application number	filed on _	······································
	(We hereby authorize and request the Co above the application number and filing of	mpany or its delegated at	tomeys or agents to insert
The above-i	identified application was made or author	ized to be made by me.	I believe that I am the original
inventor or a	an original joint inventor of a claimed Inve	ntion in the application.	
disclose to t	wed and understand the contents of the abo he US Patent & Trademark Office all info n 37 CFR 1,56.		
	tnowledge that any willful false statement of not more than five (5		punishable under 18 USC
	of inventor, MATTHEW LUIS RIVER. LUIS RIVERA Da	1/26/17	
WITNESS:	Signature	Dai	<u>0 26 2017-</u> °
WITNESS:	Printed Name Hathi Leuro Signature	D#:	<u>26-Jas-17</u>

Page 6 of 6

38766836.1

RECORDED: 02/06/2017